
  29510 

RESOLUTION NO. 29510 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR TRI-STATE ROOFING 
CONTRACTORS, INC. OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATING 
TO CONTRACT NO. F-17-001-201, REPLACEMENT 
ROOFING SYSTEM FOR FIRE HALL NO. 10, FOR A 
DECREASED AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,400.00), TO RELEASE THE 
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($6,400.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($44,184.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Tri-State Roofing 

Contractors, Inc. of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. F-17-001-201, Replacement 

Roofing System for Fire Hall No. 10, for a decreased amount of $1,400.00, to release the 

contingency amount of $6,400.00, for a revised contract amount of $44,184.00. 

ADOPTED: June 26, 2018 

/mem 


